

JERUSALEM CREEK MARINA AND HOLIDAY PARK Schedule of Rates $\mathbf{1}^{st}$ May 2023 All Prices Include GST

Prices are subject to change

Houseboat Services		JCMHP	Others
		Clients Pay	Pay
* Houseboat Slip to Dry Dock "Slipway Cradle" One Way - OUT	Subject to lake level	\$1200.00	\$1500.00
* Houseboat Slip to Dry Dock "Slipway Cradle" One Way - IN	Subject to lake level	\$1200.00	\$1500.00
Dry Dock Charge		\$50.00 per week	\$100.00 per week
* Inspection Slip on Cradle	Subject to lake level	350.00	\$500.00
* Single Day Slip Sitting on Cradle		\$600.00	\$750.00
Hold Over for Second Day		\$100.00	\$150.00
* Stand Hire (per week)		\$50.00 per week	\$100.00 per week
Work / Maintenance Barge	Bookings Essential	Free	\$55.00 per day
Power at Hardstand		\$10 per day	\$12 per day
Launch or Retrieval of Runabout		\$65.00	\$75.00
Pump Out	(Jerusalem Creek Arm Only)		
Effluent Tank (Black Water) Effluent and Greywater sludge tanks		\$130.00 \$180.00	\$180.00 \$250.00
Houseboat Refuel Charge	And Pump Price at the time.	\$180.00	\$260.00
Pump Out Runabout's & Tinnies		\$130.00	\$180.00
Moving or Re Penning of Vessel	(2 free per year)	\$100.00 after free period	\$150.00
Gas Bottle Delivery	(Jerusalem Creek Arm Only)	Free	\$130.00
Salvage & Hire Rates		JCMHP	Others
		Clients Pay	Pay
Water Crane	Call Out	\$1400.00	\$1600.00
Water Crane	Hourly Rate	\$380.00	\$480.00
Houseboat Recovery	Call Out	\$280.00	\$380.00
Houseboat Recovery	Hourly Rate	\$250.00	\$350.00
Runabout Recovery	Call Out	\$180.00	\$280.00
Runabout Recovery	Hourly Rate	\$200.00	\$300.00
Out of Fuel	Call Out	\$180.00	\$280.00
Out of Fuel	Hourly Rate And Pump Price at the time.	\$95.00	\$125.00

For Hire		JCMHP	Others
		Clients Pay	Pay
Sandblasting Hourly Rate	Includes labour, machine, fuel and material.	\$420.00	\$450.00
Standard Labour Rate	Hourly Rate	\$100.00	\$110.00
Skilled Labour Rate	Hourly Rate	\$140.00	\$150.00
Water Blaster (Day Rate)	Returned full of fuel	\$200.00	\$250.00
Scaffold Hire Rate Set up fee	Per week	\$110.00 \$55.00	\$155.00 \$66.00
Generator 5.5kVA per Day	Returned full of fuel	\$150.00	\$180.00
Bobcat Hire per Hour (Min 1 hour)		\$175.00	\$195.00
Whipper Snipper Hire per Day		\$95.00	\$115.00
		JCMHP	Others
Fees		Clients Pay	Рау
Marina Pen Superboat Marina	10M or 32 feet	\$6000.00	
Marina Pen Large Marina	6.7M or 22 feet Wide	\$4860.00	
Marina Pen Small Marina	4.9M or 16 feet Wide	\$3510.00	
Marina Pen Seasonal 1 st November – 30 th April (6 months)	Subject to availability	\$2500.00	
Annual Marina pen for Holiday Park Occupant Only Small Marina	4.9M or 16 feet Wide	\$1600.00	
Annual Holiday Site - Standard		\$5020.00	

Other applicable charges		JCMHP	Others
		Clients Pay	Pay
Long Term Holiday Park Site - Extra Van	For existing sites only. Extra Vans no longer permissible	\$450.00	N/A
Sell on site fee		\$660.00	N/A
Visitor Fee per Night (Park Only)	Per Adult Family	\$25.00 \$45.00	N/A
Tourist nightly rate	Per day (24 hours)	\$55.00	N/A
Day Visitor	Single or family	\$12.00	N/A
Season Pass	Per person Per family	\$380.00 \$660.00	N/A
Jetty Registration	,	\$35.00	N/A
Replacement Gate Card		80.00	N/A
Gas		JCMHP	Others
		Clients Pay	Pay
Gas Bottle Delivery (Jerusalem Creek Arm Only)		Free	\$130.00
Gas Bottle Rental		Free	Apply to ELGAS
9kg	Swap and go	\$38.50	\$38.50
18KG		\$75.00	\$75.00
45KG		\$145.00	\$145.00

*

Prices are not related to monohull Houseboats or W Hull Houseboats POA